Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 31 - June 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 37% 39% 42% 32% 31% 35% 39% 41% 40% 17% 43% 31%
Off on the wrong track 51% 54% 47% 54% 52% 47% 51% 54% 50% 66% 43% 41%
Not sure 13% 7% 11% 14% 17% 18% 10% 6% 10% 17% 14% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (740) (473) (527) (229) (207) (356) (208) (706) (129) (114) (51)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 37% 14% 33% 67% 10% 72% 35% 39% 47% 31% 38% 38% 39%
Off on the wrong track 51% 80% 46% 26% 85% 21% 50% 53% 50% 52% 52% 50% 50%
Not sure 13% 6% 21% 7% 5% 7% 15% 8% 3% 17% 11% 12% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (260)  (435) (305)  (229)  (329)  (455) (261) (149) (177) (178) (419)  (226)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 29% 29% 20% 16% 18% 29% 32% 30% 7% 13% 18%
Somewhat approve 19% 17% 21% 18% 17% 21% 20% 18% 21% 6% 22% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 7% 9% 12% 13% 17% 7% 5% 8% 16% 14% 14%
Strongly disapprove 39% 43% 34% 43% 42% 33% 38% 42% 35% 62% 42% 26%
Not sure 8% 3% 8% 7% 11% 12% 6% 3% 6% 9% 9% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (740) (473) (527) (229) (207) (356) (208) (706) (129) (114) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 24% 4% 20% 53% 4% 62% 20% 26% 35% 20% 25% 23% 30%
Somewhat approve 19% 8% 21% 29% 4% 30% 20% 19% 19% 16% 19% 20% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 12% 8% 6% 4% 12% 9% 10% 17% 9% 9% 7%
Strongly disapprove 39% 77% 33% 6% 84% 3% 38% 42% 36% 38% 41% 39% 35%
Not sure 8% 2% 14% 4% 2% 1% 10% 4% 0% 8% 6% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (260)  (435) (305)  (229)  (329)  (455) (261) (149) (177) (178) (419)  (226)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 29% 24% 30% 22% 26% 27% 30% 28% * 19% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 58% 61% 54% 57% 46% 61% 65% 57% * 61% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 14% 15% 16% 21% 28% 12% 6% 14% * 20% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% * 100% *
Unweighted N (480) (383) (263) (217) (80) (88) (196) (116) (395) (18) (47) (20)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 19% 18% 35% * 32% 24% 28% 28% 28% 24% 25% 32%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 48% 66% 54% * 58% 60% 57% 52% 48% 66% 60% 55%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 33% 16% 12% * 10% 16% 15% 20% 24% 10% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (480) (32) (194) (254) (16) (303) (199) (132) 91) (72) (87) (200) (121)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 57% 53% 53% 44% 50% 54% 64% 53% 58% 48% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 34% 36% 38% 43% 39% 35% 32% 40% 27% 40% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 9% 11% 9% 12% 11% 11% 4% 7% 15% 12% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (445) (332) (175) (270) (121) (97) (141) (86) (268) (99) (58) (20)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 61% 47% 25% 64% * 52% 52% 48% 44% 49% 59% 54%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 30% 43% 55% 30% * 35% 41% 44% 46% 41% 30% 40%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 8% 10% 20% 6% * 13% 6% 8% 10% 10% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (445) (222) (184) (39) (208) (21) (213) (118) (58) (92) (80) (185) (88)
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5A. Trump Tweets May 31, 2019 — | will be announcing my Second Term Presidential Run with First Lady Melania, Vice President Mike Pence,
and Second Lady Karen Pence on June 18th in Orlando, Florida, at the 20,000 seat Amway Center. Join us for this Historic Rally! Tickets:
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 23% 20% 12% 12% 29% 31% 26% 4% 12% 18%
Good 12% 13% 13% 1% 11% 14% 13% 10% 13% 5% 11% 12%
OK 27% 21% 27% 26% 31% 34% 23% 21% 26% 23% 32% 35%
Bad 11% 10% 11% 12% 14% 16% 7% 10% 10% 20% 14% 5%
Terrible 29% 31% 26% 31% 33% 25% 29% 28% 25% 48% 32% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (988) (729) (469) (519) (225) (205) (353) (205) (698) (126) (114) (50)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 19% 46% 1% 56% 18% 25% 26% 16% 20% 23% 25%
Good 12% 4% 10% 23% 3% 23% 11% 15% 13% 8% 14% 11% 15%
OK 27% 21% 35% 21% 17% 18% 29% 23% 30% 32% 28% 25% 25%
Bad 11% 17% 11% 6% 18% 2% 12% 8% 14% 13% 11% 12% 9%
Terrible 29% 55% 26% 4% 61% 2% 29% 29% 16% 31% 27% 29% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (988)  (256)  (429)  (303)  (225)  (325)  (450) (257) (148) (174) (177) (414)  (2283)
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5B. Trump Tweets May 31, 2019 — GREAT NEWS! MAGA https://t.co/91Yk8B11bP
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 19% 15% 12% 11% 21% 24% 20% 3% 10% 24%
Good 12% 13% 13% 1% 8% 15% 11% 14% 13% 2% 13% 14%
OK 31% 24% 29% 33% 30% 35% 31% 27% 32% 24% 31% 35%
Bad 15% 14% 14% 15% 18% 17% 13% 10% 13% 25% 16% 7%
Terrible 26% 29% 25% 27% 32% 22% 25% 24% 22% 47% 30% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (981) (723) (462) (519) (224) (206) (351) (200) (695) (124) (112) (50)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 17% 3% 16% 33% 1% 44% 14% 20% 17% 13% 13% 18% 23%
Good 12% 5% 8% 25% 2% 26% 11% 12% 17% 10% 12% 10% 17%
OK 31% 20% 38% 31% 16% 25% 36% 26% 28% 34% 34% 30% 27%
Bad 15% 21% 15% 7% 23% 3% 15% 15% 15% 17% 16% 14% 12%
Terrible 26% 52% 22% 4% 57% 2% 24% 26% 23% 27% 24% 28% 22%
Totals 101% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (981)  (253)  (426)  (302)  (224) (322) (445) (259) (146) (172) (176) @a11) (222




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 31 - June 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets May 31, 2019 — ....on the basis of their sexual orientation. My Administration has launched a global campaign to decriminalize
homosexuality and invite all nations to join us in this effort!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 18% 17% 20% 19% 18% 13% 19% 4% 17% 27%
Good 17% 19% 17% 17% 18% 16% 15% 20% 18% 13% 11% 17%
OK 36% 34% 35% 36% 29% 34% 38% 41% 36% 27% 38% 38%
Bad 13% 11% 14% 13% 14% 16% 13% 10% 12% 22% 14% 8%
Terrible 17% 17% 17% 17% 20% 16% 17% 16% 14% 34% 21% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (729) (466) (520) (226) (206) (348) (206) (695) (128) (113) (50)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 12% 15% 27% 10% 30% 18% 20% 16% 15% 16% 15% 25%
Good 17% 15% 15% 22% 12% 24% 16% 16% 25% 17% 15% 17% 18%
OK 36% 31% 41% 31% 35% 33% 37% 33% 33% 39% 41% 34% 30%
Bad 13% 14% 14% 12% 14% 8% 13% 13% 12% 11% 13% 14% 14%
Terrible 17% 28% 15% 8% 29% 6% 17% 17% 14% 18% 14% 20% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (986)  (255)  (431)  (300)  (226)  (326)  (450) (256) (148) (173) (174) (418)  (221)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 31 - June 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets May 31, 2019 — As we celebrate LGBT Pride Month and recognize the outstanding contributions LGBT people have made to
our great Nation, let us also stand in solidarity with the many LGBT people who live in dozens of countries worldwide that punish, imprison, or
even execute individuals....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 18% 17% 20% 19% 18% 13% 19% 4% 17% 27%
Good 17% 19% 17% 17% 18% 16% 15% 20% 18% 13% 11% 17%
OK 36% 34% 35% 36% 29% 34% 38% 41% 36% 27% 38% 38%
Bad 13% 11% 14% 13% 14% 16% 13% 10% 12% 22% 14% 8%
Terrible 17% 17% 17% 17% 20% 16% 17% 16% 14% 34% 21% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (729) (466) (520) (226) (206) (348) (206) (695) (128) (113) (50)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 12% 15% 27% 10% 30% 18% 20% 16% 15% 16% 15% 25%
Good 17% 15% 15% 22% 12% 24% 16% 16% 25% 17% 15% 17% 18%
OK 36% 31% 41% 31% 35% 33% 37% 33% 33% 39% 41% 34% 30%
Bad 13% 14% 14% 12% 14% 8% 13% 13% 12% 1% 13% 14% 14%
Terrible 17% 28% 15% 8% 29% 6% 17% 17% 14% 18% 14% 20% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (986)  (255)  (431)  (300)  (226)  (326)  (450) (256) (148) (173) (174) (418)  (221)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 31 - June 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets May 31, 2019 — .@SeanHannity is having a DEEP STATE SHOW tonight on Fox News at 9:00 PM (E), exposing the tremendous
abuse of power that has been uncovered. Tremendous guests, a must see — Enjoy!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 19% 17% 9% 13% 22% 25% 21% 4% 1% 19%
Good 12% 12% 12% 11% 10% 7% 14% 16% 12% 4% 16% 13%
OK 29% 24% 28% 30% 33% 36% 27% 23% 30% 29% 25% 33%
Bad 13% 12% 12% 13% 18% 16% 10% 8% 12% 16% 15% 12%
Terrible 29% 32% 28% 29% 30% 28% 28% 29% 25% 47% 35% 24%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 102% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (736) (469) (524) (226) (205) (355) (207) (703) (127) (113) (50)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 18% 3% 17% 35% 2% 45% 16% 19% 16% 11% 18% 18% 22%
Good 12% 6% 10% 21% 4% 22% 12% 9% 16% 8% 10% 13% 14%
OK 29% 18% 35% 32% 16% 27% 33% 27% 27% 40% 28% 26% 29%
Bad 13% 16% 14% 7% 17% 4% 13% 11% 16% 15% 16% 13% 8%
Terrible 29% 56% 25% 5% 62% 2% 25% 34% 25% 26% 29% 30% 28%
Totals 101% 99% 101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (993)  (256)  (433)  (304)  (227)  (328)  (451) (261) (148) (174) (178) (418)  (223)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 31 - June 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets May 31, 2019 — Saddened to hear about the loss of John Pinto, a Navajo Code Talker in World War Il, over the Memorial Day
Weekend. The Code Talkers are true American HEROES and John never stopped serving his fellow citizens as a longtime New Mexico State
Senator. John, Rest In Peace!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 36% 32% 28% 18% 24% 39% 35% 36% 1% 15% 32%
Good 22% 24% 21% 23% 18% 20% 21% 30% 24% 13% 22% 12%
OK 29% 24% 28% 30% 34% 31% 27% 24% 27% 34% 32% 39%
Bad 7% 5% 7% 6% 11% 10% 5% 2% 4% 15% 14% 2%
Terrible 12% 12% 12% 13% 19% 14% 8% 10% 9% 28% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (734) (471) (522) (228) (204) (353) (208) (704) (128) (112) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 30% 1% 27% 55% 9% 66% 27% 35% 34% 21% 26% 33% 36%
Good 22% 24% 22% 19% 24% 21% 21% 21% 30% 21% 23% 21% 25%
OK 29% 35% 31% 18% 37% 10% 32% 26% 19% 37% 34% 25% 25%
Bad 7% 9% 6% 5% 7% 1% 7% 5% 9% 7% 6% 7% 6%
Terrible 12% 21% 13% 3% 22% 1% 13% 13% 9% 14% 1% 14% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (993)  (258)  (431)  (304)  (227)  (328)  (452) (258) (149) (175) (178) (418) (222




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 31 - June 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets May 31, 2019 — 90% of the Drugs coming into the United States come through Mexico & our Southern Border. 80,000 people
died last year, 1,000,000 people ruined. This has gone on for many years & nothing has been done about it. We have a 100 Billion Dollar Trade
Deficit with Mexico. It’s time!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 27% 23% 13% 14% 32% 36% 30% 5% 15% 22%
Good 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 1% 12% 12% 4% 11% 15%
OK 22% 15% 22% 22% 24% 30% 19% 14% 20% 25% 23% 33%
Bad 13% 11% 12% 13% 18% 16% 10% 9% 12% 19% 13% 5%
Terrible 30% 33% 28% 31% 34% 27% 28% 30% 26% 46% 38% 25%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (739) (473) (525) (229) (207) (354) (208) (704) (129) (114) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 6% 21% 50% 4% 61% 22% 27% 28% 17% 23% 25% 32%
Good 11% 5% 1% 18% 2% 20% 11% 10% 13% 8% 13% 1% 13%
OK 22% 13% 28% 21% 12% 14% 27% 18% 18% 29% 17% 22% 19%
Bad 13% 16% 14% 7% 16% 4% 13% 13% 11% 15% 15% 13% 8%
Terrible 30% 60% 26% 4% 67% 1% 27% 32% 30% 31% 31% 30% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (998)  (260)  (433)  (305)  (229)  (329)  (455) (260) (148) (176) (178) (419)  (225)
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5H. Trump Tweets May 31, 2019 — In order not to pay Tariffs, if they start rising, companies will leave Mexico, which has taken 30% of our Auto
Industry, and come back home to the USA. Mexico must take back their country from the drug lords and cartels. The Tariff is about stopping
drugs as well as illegals!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 26% 20% 1% 15% 30% 30% 28% 3% 11% 18%
Good 13% 14% 13% 14% 13% 11% 13% 16% 14% 8% 13% 13%
OK 21% 13% 22% 20% 24% 28% 17% 15% 19% 22% 25% 33%
Bad 14% 14% 11% 17% 18% 17% 13% 10% 14% 22% 14% 10%
Terrible 29% 32% 28% 30% 34% 29% 26% 27% 25% 45% 37% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 98% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (736) (470) (523) (227) (204) (355) (207) (701) (128) (113) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 4% 21% 45% 3% 57% 20% 24% 28% 16% 22% 23% 27%
Good 13% 6% 12% 22% 3% 22% 14% 14% 13% 9% 14% 13% 17%
OK 21% 12% 27% 21% 9% 15% 26% 14% 16% 29% 17% 21% 18%
Bad 14% 20% 15% 8% 20% 4% 13% 14% 16% 16% 18% 14% 12%
Terrible 29% 58% 25% 4% 65% 1% 27% 32% 27% 30% 29% 30% 26%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (993) (258) (432) (303) (227) (328) (450) (260) (148) (176) (176) (417) (224)
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51. Trump Tweets May 31, 2019 — Mexico has taken advantage of the United States for decades. Because of the Dems, our Immigration Laws are
BAD. Mexico makes a FORTUNE from the U.S., have for decades, they can easily fix this problem. Time for them to finally do what must be done!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 25% 19% 11% 13% 29% 33% 27% 6% 13% 18%
Good 13% 13% 12% 14% 10% 12% 14% 15% 15% 5% 11% 16%
OK 20% 13% 21% 19% 25% 27% 16% 11% 18% 19% 24% 32%
Bad 15% 13% 14% 15% 18% 19% 12% 10% 13% 20% 18% 12%
Terrible 31% 35% 28% 33% 35% 29% 29% 31% 27% 50% 34% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (735) (470) (524) (227) (207) (354) (206) (702) (129) (112) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 22% 4% 20% 45% 2% 58% 20% 24% 25% 17% 21% 23% 27%
Good 13% 6% 10% 24% 5% 22% 13% 13% 17% 9% 12% 15% 15%
OK 20% 11% 27% 18% 6% 14% 24% 15% 14% 28% 20% 17% 16%
Bad 15% 18% 16% 8% 20% 4% 15% 13% 17% 19% 14% 14% 11%
Terrible 31% 60% 27% 4% 67% 2% 29% 35% 28% 27% 32% 31% 31%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (259)  (435)  (300)  (228)  (328) (451) (260) (148) (177) (176) (418)  (223)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 31 - June 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5J. Trump Tweets May 31, 2019 — Hard to believe that with the Crisis on the Border, the Dems won’t do the quick and easy fix. Would solve the
problem but they want Open Borders, which equals crime!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 26% 20% 13% 13% 29% 33% 27% 2% 17% 19%
Good 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 14% 11% 13% 13% 5% 12% 13%
OK 19% 13% 21% 17% 21% 25% 20% 10% 18% 19% 18% 32%
Bad 16% 14% 13% 18% 20% 20% 12% 13% 15% 20% 20% 10%
Terrible 30% 33% 28% 33% 35% 28% 29% 30% 26% 53% 33% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (738) (470) (525) (228) (205) (355) (207) (703) (129) (112) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 5% 19% 47% 2% 60% 19% 26% 25% 16% 21% 23% 30%
Good 12% 5% 12% 19% 4% 19% 13% 11% 14% 9% 14% 13% 11%
OK 19% 11% 26% 18% 8% 13% 23% 16% 16% 30% 16% 17% 16%
Bad 16% 19% 18% 10% 22% 6% 15% 15% 20% 14% 18% 17% 14%
Terrible 30% 62% 25% 6% 65% 2% 30% 33% 25% 31% 31% 31% 28%
Totals 100% 102% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (258) (433) (304) (229) (328) (452) (261) (148) (175) (176) (418) (226)
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5K. Trump Tweets May 31, 2019 — Congratulations to the @AF_Academy Class of 2019! https://t.co/A4Rxd1BsVn
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 35% 32% 28% 21% 25% 36% 35% 36% 7% 19% 35%
Good 18% 19% 16% 20% 15% 16% 18% 25% 18% 18% 21% 11%
OK 32% 29% 31% 33% 34% 33% 35% 24% 32% 35% 28% 34%
Bad 8% 6% 8% 8% 14% 13% 3% 5% 6% 15% 12% 12%
Terrible 12% 11% 13% 11% 15% 14% 8% 11% 9% 24% 19% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (732) (468) (521) (227) (205) (354) (203) (698) (128) (113) (50)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 30% 9% 28% 55% 7% 67% 27% 33% 38% 23% 28% 31% 36%
Good 18% 21% 17% 17% 19% 18% 18% 20% 18% 15% 21% 17% 21%
OK 32% 40% 34% 20% 43% 12% 36% 29% 24% 43% 34% 29% 27%
Bad 8% 10% 8% 6% 10% 2% 7% 7% 12% 7% 9% 8% 7%
Terrible 12% 19% 13% 2% 21% 1% 13% 10% 9% 12% 8% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (258)  (427)  (304)  (227) (326) (452) (260) (147) (175) (177) 418)  (219)
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5L. Trump Tweets May 31, 2019 — Sean Davis, The Federalist: 'Mueller proved his entire operation was a political hit job. Still ZERO evidence of
Trump-Russia Collusion, and no new evidence from Mueller. @TuckerCarlson @FoxNews
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 24% 17% 13% 14% 24% 29% 24% 4% 14% 24%
Good 11% 12% 11% 11% 13% 11% 10% 11% 13% 2% 10% 10%
OK 23% 16% 23% 22% 22% 25% 24% 17% 22% 20% 24% 28%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 21% 20% 11% 10% 13% 23% 18% 15%
Terrible 31% 35% 30% 33% 31% 31% 31% 33% 28% 51% 34% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (734) (469) (523) (225) (206) (355) (206) (701) (127) (113) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 19% 40% 2% 51% 17% 22% 24% 16% 15% 21% 25%
Good 11% 3% 8% 23% 2% 22% 10% 11% 16% 6% 14% 10% 15%
OK 23% 12% 30% 22% 7% 19% 28% 18% 17% 28% 24% 21% 19%
Bad 15% 20% 15% 11% 22% 5% 15% 15% 18% 20% 17% 15% 10%
Terrible 31% 61% 28% 4% 68% 2% 30% 34% 25% 30% 30% 33% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (256) (433) (303) (227) (328) (450) (261) (148) (175) (175) (417) (225)
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5M. Trump Tweets May 31, 2019 — | will be watching @AlanDersh on @IngrahamAngle at 10:00 P.M. He speaks the truth!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 15% 15% 11% 9% 10% 14% 17% 15% 1% 10% 15%
Good 12% 13% 13% 12% 14% 10% 11% 16% 14% 7% 10% 10%
OK 33% 28% 34% 33% 31% 38% 35% 28% 34% 26% 35% 34%
Bad 16% 15% 15% 18% 18% 19% 16% 12% 14% 22% 21% 20%
Terrible 25% 29% 24% 27% 28% 23% 24% 28% 23% 44% 25% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (729) (467) (516) (224) (204) (351) (204) (695) (126) (111) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 13% 2% 11% 26% 1% 33% 10% 15% 12% 7% 12% 12% 19%
Good 12% 4% 11% 24% 3% 25% 11% 12% 18% 10% 12% 14% 12%
OK 33% 19% 40% 38% 15% 36% 39% 29% 31% 39% 34% 32% 32%
Bad 16% 23% 17% 8% 24% 4% 15% 17% 19% 18% 16% 17% 14%
Terrible 25% 51% 22% 3% 57% 2% 24% 28% 20% 26% 26% 26% 24%
Totals 99% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (983)  (258)  (424)  (301)  (228) (325) (442) (260) (149) (174) (175) 412)  (222)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 31 - June 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets May 31, 2019 — ....at which time the Tariffs will be removed. Details from the White House to follow.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 23% 17% 13% 14% 24% 26% 24% 2% 14% 19%
Good 13% 13% 13% 14% 8% 14% 14% 16% 14% 6% 15% 11%
OK 21% 15% 22% 19% 24% 25% 19% 14% 19% 23% 20% 33%
Bad 14% 12% 12% 16% 19% 18% 11% 8% 13% 17% 15% 9%
Terrible 33% 37% 30% 35% 36% 29% 32% 35% 29% 52% 36% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (733) (469) (521) (225) (207) (352) (206) (697) (129) (113) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 4% 16% 43% 2% 49% 18% 21% 22% 15% 16% 20% 26%
Good 13% 4% 14% 22% 3% 23% 14% 11% 18% 10% 15% 13% 15%
OK 21% 12% 26% 22% 11% 17% 24% 18% 16% 26% 22% 19% 17%
Bad 14% 17% 14% 9% 14% 8% 14% 13% 17% 17% 13% 14% 13%
Terrible 33% 62% 30% 4% 70% 3% 31% 37% 27% 32% 34% 34% 29%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (990) (259) (430) (301) (228) (324) (453) (258) (146) (175) (175) (417) (223)
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50. Trump Tweets May 31, 2019 — On June 10th, the United States will impose a 5% Tariff on all goods coming into our Country from Mexico, until
such time as illegal migrants coming through Mexico, and into our Country, STOP. The Tariff will gradually increase until the lllegal Immigration
problem is remedied,..

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 23% 17% 13% 14% 24% 26% 24% 2% 14% 19%
Good 13% 13% 13% 14% 8% 14% 14% 16% 14% 6% 15% 11%
OK 21% 15% 22% 19% 24% 25% 19% 14% 19% 23% 20% 33%
Bad 14% 12% 12% 16% 19% 18% 11% 8% 13% 17% 15% 9%
Terrible 33% 37% 30% 35% 36% 29% 32% 35% 29% 52% 36% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (733) (469) (521) (225) (207) (352) (206) (697) (129) (113) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 20% 4% 16% 43% 2% 49% 18% 21% 22% 15% 16% 20% 26%
Good 13% 4% 14% 22% 3% 23% 14% 11% 18% 10% 15% 13% 15%
OK 21% 12% 26% 22% 11% 17% 24% 18% 16% 26% 22% 19% 17%
Bad 14% 17% 14% 9% 14% 8% 14% 13% 17% 17% 13% 14% 13%
Terrible 33% 62% 30% 4% 70% 3% 31% 37% 27% 32% 34% 34% 29%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (259)  (430)  (301)  (228)  (324)  (453) (258) (146) (175) (175) (417)  (223)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 33% 36% 40% 27% 26% 30% 38% 35% 37% 17% 30% 24%
Inappropriate 52% 53% 46% 57% 58% 50% 51% 48% 49% 70% 52% 37%
Not sure 15% 11% 14% 17% 15% 20% 11% 17% 14% 13% 19% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (740) (471) (525) (226) (206) (356) (208) (703) (129) (113) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 33% 10% 29% 65% 6% 72% 31% 34% 42% 27% 35% 32% 38%
Inappropriate 52% 83% 48% 23% 89% 14% 50% 58% 50% 58% 51% 51% 48%
Not sure 15% 7% 23% 12% 5% 13% 19% 7% 8% 15% 15% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (259)  (433)  (304)  (229)  (329)  (453) (261) (148) (176) (178) 417)  (225)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 37% 41% 45% 29% 33% 33% 40% 38% 42% 16% 29% 32%
No 47% 48% 40% 55% 48% 47% 47% 47% 43% 71% 56% 35%
Not sure 16% 11% 16% 16% 19% 20% 13% 14% 16% 13% 15% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (997) (740) (472) (525) (227) (206) (356) (208) (704) (129) (113) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 37% 17% 32% 65% 12% 75% 33% 37% 50% 30% 41% 36% 40%
No 47% 74% 46% 21% 81% 13% 48% 53% 38% 52% 44% 49% 43%
Not sure 16% 9% 22% 14% 7% 13% 18% 10% 12% 18% 15% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (997)  (259)  (433)  (305)  (229)  (329)  (453) (261) (148) (177) (178) 417)  (225)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 31 - June 1, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.343 to 2.008,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.307.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

62 questions not reported.

You

24



